APPENDIX E

2015 BILL IMPACTS

EB-2014-0114

Thunder Bay Hydro Electricity Distribution Inc,
2015 Electricity Distribution Rate Application
Filed: October 20, 2014




Rate Class %ﬁﬁfﬂﬁm‘

Loss Factor

Consumptlon kWh
g
Demand kW

Currant Board-Approved Proposed Impact
Rate Volume Charge Rata Volume Charge
%) 1$) )] {8} $ Change % Change
Monthly Service Charga $ 1281 18 12.81 $ 12.88 18 12.98 § 0.18 1.41%
Distribution Voiumetric Rate $ 00124 800 | § 9.92 $ 00126 BOO | 10,08 § 016 1.61%
Fixed Rate Riders 5 - 18 - $ - i % - §
Volumatric Rete Rldars 0.0000 800 | $ - 0.0000 800 | § - 3
Line Losses on Cost of Power $ 00839 2718 2.30 $ 0.00%
Total Deferral/\Variance Account
Rate Riders -0.0027 800 |8 2.18 -0.0019 800 | -$ 1.52 $ 0.64 -28.63%
Low Voltage Service Charge 00| 8 - 800 | % - $ -
Smart Meter Entity Charge $ 0.7900 118 0.79 § 0.7800 118 0.79 3 - 0.00%

S0k Db eELn
Ll i

RTSR - Connection and/er Line and
Trensformation Connection

5.0088
0.0050

827
827

563
414

BHbETotI G - URvery.

eifiey Sk |
Wholesale Market Service
Charge (WMSG)
Rural and Remote Rate
Protection (RRRP)
Standard Supply Service Charge
Debt Retiremant Charge (DRC)
TOU - Off Peak
TOU - Mid Peak
TOU - On Peak

0.0013
0.2600

R 43

0.0044

0.0013

0.2500
0.0070
0.0670
0.1040

827
827
800

512
144

4%
£,00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Total Bill on TOU (before Taxes)
HST
Total Bill {including HST}
Qntarfe C

ill-on

Note: For distributors who have a majority of customers on Tiered pricing, please provide a separate bilt impact for such customers.
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Rate Class |
Loss Fagtor

Consumption

3iled on a kW basis:
Demand

Monthly Service Charge

Distribution Volumetric Rate

Fixed Rate Ridars

Volumetric Rate Riders

S Tovil A (exeluali pdss Sirvvat
Line Lossas on Cost of Power

Total Deferral/Yariance Account

Rate Riders

Low Voltage Service Charge

Smart Meter Entity Charge

| N y

Curent Board-Approved Proposed Impact
Rate Volume Charge Rata Volume Charge
1$) [¢]] . ti] (5] $ Ghange % Change |
$ 26.32 1% 26.32 $ 2669 11 % 26.6¢ § 0.37 1.41%
§ 00136 2,000 | % 27.20 $ 00138 20001 § 27.60 $ 0.40 147%
$ - 1 & - $ - 1 % - $ -
0.0000 2,000 | § - 2.0000 2000] 5 - - .
$ 00839 63 574 |8 - 0.00%
-0.0027 2,000 |-$ 5.40 -0.001¢ 2,000 |-$ .80 $ 1.80 -29.63%
2,000 | § - 2,000 | § - S -
$ 07800 118 0.79 $ 0.7900 il 3 Q.79 5 - 0.00%

ti s Sk
RTSR - Network
RTSR - Connection andfor Line and
Transformation Conriection

$ 00064
$ 00046

ey

Whelesale Market Service
Charge {(WMSG)

Rural and Remote Rate
Protaction (RRRP)
Standard Supply Seivice Charge
Debt Retirement Charge (DRC}
TOU - Off Peak

TOU - Mid Peak

TOU - On Peak

Total Bill on TOU {before Taxes)
HST
Total Bill (including HST)
Ontario Clean Energy Benofit !
A ol udifg SEEE

Note: For distrlbutors whe have a majority of customers on Tiered pricing, please provide a separate bill impact for such customers.

£ 0.0044 2,068 | §
$ 00013 20681 % 2,69
$ 0.2500 118 0.25
$ 00070 2,000 | $ 14.00
$ 00870 1,280 | § 85.75
$ 01040 360 | $ 37.44
$ $

$

$

$

5
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0.0064
0.0046

2,088 |
2,066

0.0044

0.0013

0.2500.
0.0070
0.0870
0.1040

2,068
2,068
2,000

1,280
360

2.10

289

0.25
14.00
85.76
37.44

£ R R B B “*

(2.88%




Rate Class ,{‘égﬂﬁaﬁﬂ

Loss Factar

Consumption kWwh

If Eiittad on @ kW basis;

Demand bWy
Current Board-Appravad Proposed Impagt
Rate Volume Charga Rate Yaolume Charge
() t}] [t)] (8} $ Change % Change |
Monthly Service Charge § 198.08 11 § 188,06 § 20083 11 8 200,83 [ 277 1.40%
Distribution Velumetric Rate $ 25205 100 | % 252.05 § 2.6558 100 | % 255.58 $ 3.58 1.40%
Fixed Rate Riders $ - 1 $ - & - 1% - 8 -
Volumetric Rate Riders 0.0000 100 § - 0.0000 100 | $ - 3 -
i exeTudin & 2 e s §0%|
Line Losses on Cost of Power $ 00839 1,596 | § 133.93 $ 0.0839 1,586 | $ 133.03 $ - 0.00%
Total DeferlfVarianca Account -0.1606 100 |-§ 16.08 02182 100 8 7182| i % s7es| -23482%
Rate Riders
Low Voltaga Service Charge 100 | $ - 100 & i 8 -
$ $ i)

Smart

RTSR - Network
RTSR - Connection and/or Line and 3

Transfarmation Connection 37549 100 | & 37549

i 6t
Wholesale Market Service

Charge (WMSC) $  0.0044 48,262 | § 212.36 $  0.0044 43282 | § 212.35 $ - 0.00%
Rural and Remote Rate
Frotaction (RRRF} § 00013 48,262 | $ 8274 $ 00013 48262 | $ 62,74 5 - 0.00%
Standard Supply Service Charge $ 0.2500 1% 0.25 $ 02500 1|8 0.25 $ - 0.00%
Debt Retirernent Charge {DRC) % 00070 46,666 | $ 326.66 $ 00070 46,666 | $ 326.66 $ - 0.00%
TOU - Off Peak $ 0.0670 29886 (§  2,001,04 §  0.0670 20,866 | § 2,001.04 $ - 0.00%
TOU - Mid Peak $ 01040 8,400 1 § 873.59 $ 01040 8,400 | % 873.59 $ - 0.00%
TQU - On Peak $  0.1240 840013 104158 & 01240 8,400 | § 1,041.59 3 ~ 0.00%
Total Bill on TOU {before Taxes) $ 5,979.89 $ 6,031.36 3 §1.67 0.86%
HST 13% 3 777.386 13% $ 784.08 § 872 0.86%
Totaf Bill {inchuing HST) 3 6,757.05 $ 6,615.44 $ 58.39 0.86%
$ $ 661.54 (L.66%

BI5.71
g

Ontario Clean Energy Benefit *
'aal. Ei [e]

Note; For distributors who have a majority of customers on Tiered pricing, please provide a separate blll Inpact for such customers.
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Rate Class ﬁﬁ%w

Loss Factor

Consumption kWh
d.on. 2 kN Daste; -
Demand W 2000
Current Board-Approved Proposed Impasct
Rate Volume Charge Rate Volume Charge

(5) {3) {5 (5] $ Change % Change |
Monthly Service Charge $ 2,B33.67 114 2,833.67 $ 2,873.34 1 % 2,673.34 $ 38.67 1.40%
Bistribution Volumetric Rata $ 22388 2,000 $ 4,477.60 $  2.2701 2000 § 4,540.20 $ 62,60 1.40%

Flxed Rate Riders $ - 14 - $ - $ - $ -

1 $ 0,0000 2000 % - $ -
Line Lesses an Cost of Powar $ 0.0839 27,530 | 5 2,310.31 $ 0.0839 27,530 | & 2,310.31 $ - 0.00%
Tota gifff:r’f”"a”am Account 01238 2,000 -5 247.80 0.0583 2,000 | $ 1e60| |8 36440 | -147.06%

Low Vokage Service Charge 2,000 | $ - 2000( % - $ “

y Charge 118 - 13 - $ .

Smart Meter Entit!

[GiabiTol stribictio

RTSR - Nework
RTSR - Connection and/ar Line and
Transformation Connection

Wholesale Market Service
Chargie (WMSC}

Rural and Remote Rate
Protecticn {(RRRP)
Standard Supply Service Gharge
Debi Ratirament Charge (DRC}
TOU - Off Peak

TOU - Mid Paak

TOU - On Peak

Total Biti on TOU (hefora Taxes)

HST

Total Bl {including HST}

Ontario Clean Energy Benefit
il iy TOU. iRending: GOE

Note: For distributers who have a majority of customers on Tiered pricing, please provide a separate bill impact fer such customers.

2 8 B e B R=-

2.6662
1.9718

é 5,332.40
$ 394260

0.0044

0.0013

0.2500
0.0070
0.0670
0.1040

0.1240

13%

832,490

832,498

1
804,968
515,180
144,894
144,894
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3,862.99

1,G82.25

026
5,834.78
34,517.03
15,089.00
17,966.89

96,581.96
12,555.85
$ 109,137.61
5 40,913.75

o Ale B e A S B O

0.0044

0.0013

0.2500
0.0070
2.0670
0.1040
0.1240

€4 & 0 A B B @

832,490

832,408

1
804,968
515,180
144,894
144,884

AR A WPHO B P B B ©

5,373,80
3,981.40

2,662.89

1,082.26

0.25
5,634.78
34,517.03
15,088.00
17,966.89

87,128.83
12,826,756
108,755.58
10,975 56
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Rate Class
Loss Factor

Consumptlon kwh

Hig:
Demand kW

Monthly Saryice Charge
Distribution Volumatric Rate
Flxed Rate Riders
Velurnetric Rate Riders

il Totard (e
i Hit

Line Losses on Gost of Powar
Total Deferral/Variance Account
Rate Ridars

Low Voltage Service Charge

Smart Meter Entity Charge
i af st

Current Board-Approved Proposed Impact
Rate Volums Charge Rate Volume Charge
L (8) 18] ($) {5} $ Change % Change_ |
$ 6,84 1% 6.84 § 6.94 1 8 6.94 $ g,10 1.46%
$ 00100 150 | 8 1.60 5 0.0101 1501 3 1.52 $ 0.01 1.00%
3 - § - 3§ - 11 8 - § -
L 0.0000 $ - I 0.0000 150 | § - $ -
1R S g 2 3%
8 $ 0.0839 5% 0.43 ] - 0.00%
0.0027 150 |-$ 0.41 <0.0019 150 | -8 .29 § 012 -29.63%
160} & - $
113 - 3

RTSR - Network
RTSR - Connaction and/or Line and
Transformation Connection

BB ToTa 2 ele
el

Wholesale Market Service
Charge (WMSC)

Rural and Remote Rate
Protaction {RRRP)
Standard Supply Service Charge
Debt Retirement Charge {DRC)
TOU - Off Peak

TOU - Mid Peak

Total Bill on TOU (before Taxes)
HST
Total Bill {Including HST)

13%

$ 166 | § $ 0.0c84 $ 0.9s $ - 0.00%
$ 00048 155 | & 071 $ 00048 165  § 0.71 [ - 0.00%
$ 00044 156 | § 0.68 § 0.0044 165 | $ 0.68 3 - 0.00%
$ 00013 165 | § 0.20 § 0073 185 $ 0.20 H - 0,00%
$ 02500 118 0.25 $ 0.2500 118 0.25 $ - 0.00%
§ 00070 150 | $ 1.0 § 0.0070 150 1 § 1.05 ] - 0.00%
$ 0.0670 96 | § 6.43 $ 0.0870 ] 6.43 5 - 0.00%
3 01040 27 % 2.81 $ 04040 2718 2.81 3 - 0.00%
3 3 3 3 3

$ $

$ $

$ $

$ i

13%

B

Note; For distributors whe have a majority of customers on Tiered pricing, please provide a separate bill Impact for such customers.
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Rate Class R

l.oss Factor

Consumption kWh
If Eilkedd o & Y0 bagis:
Demand e

Monthly Service Charge
Distribution Volumetric Rate
Fixed Rate Riders
Volumetric Rate Riders
SUb-Totdl A [Eiehding pass i
Line Losses on Cost of Power
Total Daferral/Varience Account
Rete Riders

Low Voltage Service Charge
Smart Meter Entity Charge

R Z TNy

Wholesale Ma
Charge (WMSC)

Rural and Remote Rate
Protection (RRRF)

Standard Supply Service Charge
Debt Retirament Charge (DRC)
TOU - Off Peak
TOU - Mid Peak

Total Bill on TOU (befare Taxes)
HST
Total Bill (including HST)
Ontarlc Clean Energy Benafit '
QU (it lisding

Note: For distributors who have a majority of customers on Tierad pricing, please provide a separate bill impact for such custemers.

A B B &

-0.9821

19053

0.0044

0.0013

0.2500
0.0070
0.0670

13%

62
62
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-0.6801

14218

62

3 7 R & &R =

Q.27

1.91

£ A LA A » el

Currant Board-Appreved Propesed Impact
Rate Volume Charge Rate Volume Charge
$ [t3] (k] [t} § Change % Change
§ 6.75 [HE ] 875 $ 8.84 1 $ 8.84 $ 0.08 1.33%
$ 54147 0% 1.08 $ 54905 0% 1.10 $ 0.02 1.40%
$ - il $ - § - i $ - ¥ B
0.0000 ol - 0.0000 018 - 3 -

0.00
0.00

0.02

0.00%
-30.75%




Rate Class §ﬁ§§j‘ i

Loss Factor

Consumption kWh

It Billed. on.a kW basis;
Demand KW

Current Board-Approved Proposad Impact
Rate Volume Charge Rate Voluine Charge
(3} (%) ) (8} § Change % Change

Manthly Service Charge [ 113 118 1,13 $ 1.15 i 8 1.15 $ 0.02 177%
Distribution Volumetric Rate § 67895 2400 |5 1620504 | |8 68847 2,400 | $ 18,523.28 $ 228.24 1.40%
Fixed Rate Riders i - 1 % - $ - 1% - £
Volumatric Rate Riders 0.0000 2400 [ § $ ] 3
BB [SRcluding pass HrougnT: SRR R B : EERIH : %
Line l.osses on Cost of Power § 0.0839 31,873 | % 267481 $ 00832 31673 § 2,674.81 $ - 0.00%
Total Deferal/Vaniance Account -£.1360 2400 4 326.40 0.0618 2400 | $ 14832 |8 47472 -145.44%
Low Voltage Service Chargs 2400 $ - 2400 % - 3 -

ter Entity Charge 1] % $ $

Smart Me
22t

<1

sl ? 4 S R el
RTSR - Network § 1.8955 2400 ($  4549.20 456448

RTSR - Connection and/or Line and $ 13788 2400 | 3,300.12 $  1.3924 2400 | $ 3,341.76 $ 32.84 D,99%
Transfarmation Connaction ' d 1S . ) oy . )

F livary

it
Wholesale Market Service

- 0.00%

Charge (WMSC) $  0.0044 963,841 | § $ 0.0044 983,841 [ § 4,240.80 $
Rurel and Remote Rate
Protection (RRRP} $ 0.0013 963,841 | §  1,252.89 $ 0.0013 963,841 | § 1,252,989 $ . 0.00%
Standard Supply Service Charge % 0.2500 118 0.25 $ 0.2500 118 0.25 $ - 0.00%
Debt Retirement Charge (DRC) $ 0.0070 931,968 | § 652378 $ 0.0070 931,968 | § 6523.78 § - 0.00%
TOU - Off Peak $ 0.0670 536,460 | § 38,8962.79 $ 0.0670 556,460 | § 39,862.79 $ - 0.00%
TOU - Mid Pealk $ 0.1040 167,754 | $  17,446.44 $ 01040 167,764 | & 17,446,44 $ . 0.00%
TOU - On Peak 5 01240 167,754 1 § 20,801,863 $  (.1240 167,754 | $ 20.801.53 $ - 0,00%
Total Bill on TOU (befora Taxes) ' $ 116,731.57 $  117,50247 | | §
HST 13% $ 15175.10 13% $ 15,275.32 3 100,22 0.66%
Total Bill {including HST) $ 131,005.88 $ 132,777.80 $ 871.12 0.66%
Ontario Clean Energy Beneﬂéﬁ' - 1; 190,67 -8 13.277.78 -5

Note: For distributors who have a majority of customers on Tiered pricing, please provide a separate bill impact for such customers.
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